Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI Online Brexit Poll
Topline Results

30" August 2019
Fieldwork: 28t — 29" August 2019

Technical Details

Ipsos MORI interviewed a representative sample of 1,060 adults aged 18-75 across Great Britain. Interviews
were conducted online: 28™ — 29t August 2019. Data are weighted to match the profile of the population.

Where percentages do not sum to 100 this may be due to computer rounding, the exclusion of “don’t know”
categories, or multiple answers. An asterisk (*) denotes any value of less than half a per cent. Voting intention
figures exclude those who say they would not vote, are undecided or refuse to name a party and in the headline
figures, are filtered as discussed below. Data are based on all adults unless otherwise stated

Q1A Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Q1B Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jeremy Corbyn is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Q1C Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jo Swinson, leader of the Liberal Democrat
Party, is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union?

Q1D Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Nigel Farage, leader of the Brexit Party, is
handling Britain’s exit from the European Union?

Satisfied Dissatisfied = Don’t know Net
satisfaction
% % % +
Boris Johnson (Q1A) 34 49 16 -15
Jeremy Corbyn (Q1B) 15 70 16 -55
Jo Swinson (Q1C) 19 48 34 -29
Nigel Farage (Q1D) 25 52 23 -27

Q1A Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Q1B Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jeremy Corbyn is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Base: All who voted for their party in the 2017 General Election

Satisfied Dissatisfied Don'’t Net
know satisfaction
Base % % % +
Boris Johnson (Q1A) 301 67 22 11 +45
Jeremy Corbyn (Q1B) 328 30 57 13 -27
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Q2 As you may know, the government has called for a Queen’s Speech for 14 October, which

means parliament will not sit between 10 September to 14 October. The government has said the
reason for this speech is to deal with issues such as the NHS and Crime. However, critics have said
that this is a deliberate attempt to restrict MPs ability to stop a no-deal Brexit.

Which of these do you think is the main reason the government is proposing parliament does not

sit between 10 September and 14 October?

All 2017 2017 2016 2016
respondents Conservative Labour Remain Leave
voters voters voters voters
% % % % %
Base 1,060 301 328 501 384
To plan for a
Queen s.speech' to 13 22 9 7 20
deal with issues like
the NHS and crime
To limit MPs
opportunities to stop 70 62 82 84 63
a “no-deal” Brexit
Another reason 4 8 5 3 6
Don’t know 13 8 7 7 10

Q3 And do you think the government is right or wrong to stop parliament from sitting at this time?

All 2017 2017 2016 2016
respondents Conservative Labour Remain Leave
voters voters voters voters
% % % % %
Base 1,060 301 328 501 384
Right 30 61 15 11 58
Wrong 46 21 70 74 20
No opinion 15 10 14
Don’t know 9 8 5 6 8

Q4 To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following?

A) Britain leaving the EU but only if a deal has been agreed with the EU on the terms of
Britain’s departure

All 2017 2017 2016 Remain 2016
respondents | Conservative Labour voters Leave
voters voters % voters
% % % %
Base 1,060 301 328 501 384
Strongly support 13 15 14 15 13
Tend to support 24 25 25 26 23
Neither support nor oppose 20 23 17 16 24
Tend to oppose 15 15 20 19 15
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Strongly oppose 19 20 20 21 21
Don’t know 8 2 3 3 4
Support 37 40 39 41 36
Oppose 34 35 40 40 36
B) Britain leaving the EU even if a deal has not been agreed with the EU on the terms of
Britain’s departure
All 2017 2017 2016 Remain 2016
respondents | Conservative Labour voters Leave
voters voters % voters
% % % %
Base 1,060 301 328 501 384
Strongly support 24 47 11 3 53
Tend to support 13 20 9 8 20
Neither support nor oppose 9 8 9 9 7
Tend to oppose 11 7 13 13 8
Strongly oppose 35 16 55 63 8
Don’t know 7 2 2 3 3
Support 37 67 20 11 73
Oppose 46 23 68 76 16
C) A General Election to be called immediately
All 2017 2017 2016 Remain 2016
respondents | Conservative Labour voters Leave
voters voters % voters
% % % %
Base 1,060 301 328 501 384
Strongly support 27 10 46 41 14
Tend to support 16 10 23 21 11
Neither support nor oppose 17 20 12 15 20
Tend to oppose 14 21 8 10 19
Strongly oppose 18 36 8 9 32
Don’t know 8 3 2 4 3
Support 43 20 69 62 25
Oppose 32 57 16 19 51




